Diluted earnings per share 15.5 245.4
Basic earnings per share from continuing operations 242.4 271.7
Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations 232.7 263.3

58   NAB Subordinated Notes 2

6.2 Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
The following table sets out the Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at 30 September 2016 (in the column headed ‘Reported
Group 30-Sep-16’), and the consolidated pro forma balance sheet assuming the Offer was completed at that date.

The column headed ‘Group Pro-forma 30-Sep-16’ outlines the impact of $800 million of NAB Subordinated Notes 2 being issued
and external issue costs of $10 million being incurred. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet is unaudited and has been
prepared in accordance with the basis of preparation outlined on page 56.

(1)   Balances were impacted by the Successor Fund Merger on 1 July 2016 and the sale of 80% of NAB Wealth’s life insurance business. Further information can be obtained from the
2016 Annual Financial Report, Note 41 Discontinued Operations. See also Section 5.3 above.

SECTION SIX:
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Reported Group
30-Sep-16

$m

Proforma
adjustment

related to
the Offer

$m

Group
Proforma
30-Sep-16

$m

Assets
Cash and liquid assets 30,630 790 31,420
Due from other banks 45,236 45,236
Trading derivatives 43,131 43,131
Trading securities 45,971 45,971
Debt instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income 40,689 40,689
Investments relating to life insurance business(1) 86 86
Other financial assets at fair value 21,496 21,496
Hedging derivatives 6,407 6,407
Loans and advances 510,045 510,045
Due from customers on acceptances 12,205 12,205
Property, plant and equipment 1,423 1,423
Due from controlled entities — —
Investments in controlled entities — —
Goodwill and other intangible assets 5,302 5,302
Deferred tax assets 1,925 1,925
Other assets 13,076 13,076
Total assets 777,622 790 778,412

Liabilities
Due to other banks 43,903 43,903
Trading derivatives 41,654 41,654
Other financial liabilities at fair value 33,224 33,224
Hedging derivatives 3,245 3,245
Deposits and other borrowings 459,714 459,714
Life policy liabilities(1) —   —
Current tax liabilities 297 297
Provisions 1,432 1,432
Due to controlled entities — —
Bonds, notes and subordinated debt 127,942 790 128,732
Other debt issues 6,248 6,248
External unitholders’ liability(1) — —
Other liabilities 8,648 8,648
Total liabilities 726,307 790 727,097
Net assets 51,315   — 51,315

Equity
Contributed equity 34,285 34,285
Reserves 629 629
Retained profits 16,378 16,378
Total equity (parent entity interest) 51,292 — 51,292
Non-controlling interest in controlled entities 23 23
Total equity 51,315 — 51,315

 NAB Subordinated Notes 2   59

6.3 Capital Management

6.3.1 Capital Adequacy
APRA is the prudential regulator of the
Australian financial services industry. It
oversees banks, credit unions, building
societies, general insurance and
reinsurance companies, life insurance,
private health insurance, friendly
societies, and most members of the
superannuation industry.

The Prudential Standards aim to
ensure that ADIs maintain adequate
capital levels commensurate with the
risks associated with their activities,
with appropriate buffers to absorb
unexpected losses.

To ensure that ADIs are adequately